

County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-00596 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 7/10/2012 **Final action:** 7/10/2012

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the Great-West Retirement Services Roth 457 Option, as

follows:

a) Adopt a Resolution authorizing the Treasurer-Tax Collector to execute necessary documents to set up a Roth 457 option under Great-West Retirement Services to allow County employees to have the option to contribute after tax earnings to their Great-West deferred compensation account; and

b) Approve a Great-West deferred compensation amended adoption Agreement for the County's

regular 457b plan to include the Roth 457 option.

Sponsors: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR-PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Resolution, 3. Agreement, 4. Great-West Plan for Governmental Employees

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/10/2012	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the Great-West Retirement Services Roth 457 Option, as follows:

a) Adopt a Resolution authorizing the Treasurer-Tax Collector to execute necessary documents to set up a Roth 457 option under Great-West Retirement Services to allow County employees to have the option to contribute after tax earnings to their Great-West deferred compensation account; and

b) Approve a Great-West deferred compensation amended adoption Agreement for the County's regular 457b plan to include the Roth 457 option.